



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES 2012



Round 2  
Del Rio Resort, Wisemans Ferry NSW  
22+23 June 2013

Category		Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
Elite Male	Elite Male	1	11	Graeme Mudd	2:05.54	2:00.84			Lusty Ind. Orange MTBikes. Royal racing. GoPro. ODI. VZ. SRAM. Specialized Tires
	Elite Male	2	8	Blake Nielsen	2:05.67	2:01.86	1.02	1.02	
	Elite Male	3	2	Andrew Crimmins	2:05.37	2:02.53	0.67	1.69	Giant Bicycles Australia, Thredbo MTB
	Elite Male	4	9	Tim Eaton	2:07.22	2:05.52	2.99	4.68	Giant Bicycles, SRAM, Onya bike Belconnen and Civic, Swift supplements, Breese High performance
	Elite Male	5	14	Brendan Moon	2:09.84	2:07.01	1.49	6.17	Bilt Bikes
	Elite Male	6	25	Mark Conliffe	2:17.33	2:07.27	0.26	6.43	Giant Sydney, Boon Squad
	Elite Male	7	40	Scott Grundy	2:11.90	2:07.57	0.30	6.73	
	Elite Male	8	16	Regan Arthur	2:13.53	2:10.34	2.77	9.50	
	Elite Male	9	10	Ryan Hunt	2:12.85	2:10.42	0.08	9.58	Banshee Bikes
	Elite Male	10	13	Daniel Paine	2:11.94	2:10.68	0.26	9.84	
	Elite Male	11	19	Conor Bullard	2:14.17	2:10.70	0.02	9.86	Bilt Bikes
	Elite Male	12	20	Doug Dunn	2:21.73	2:11.82	1.12	10.98	
	Elite Male	13	22	Michael Willis	2:16.74	2:14.81	2.99	13.97	
	Elite Male	14	17	Chris Martin	2:16.02	2:16.00	1.19	15.16	TBSM, biketrialsdirect.com
	Elite Male	15	24	Josh Bishop	2:22.78	2:18.25	2.25	17.41	Carve Eye Wear
	Elite Male	16	33	Ben Perrow	2:24.19	2:18.76	0.51	17.92	
	Elite Male	17	30	Ben Leslie	2:24.75	2:19.58	0.82	18.74	
	Elite Male	18	43	Brendon Cragg	2:26.15	2:19.62	0.04	18.78	
	Elite Male	19	31	Nich Shields	2:20.19	2:20.00	0.38	19.16	
	Elite Male	20	26	Pedr Lapp	2:21.09	2:20.46	0.46	19.62	R.T.L, marrow components
	Elite Male	21	34	Daniel Bodor	2:45.90	2:25.03	4.57	24.19	
	Elite Male	22	23	Kye Hore	2:33.76	2:27.12	2.09	26.28	Sram, the cyclery, smx
	Elite Male	23	45	Shannon Jackson	2:35.90	2:30.01	2.89	29.17	
	Elite Male	24	44	Mitch Hodderr	2:40.24	2:33.96	3.95	33.12	
	Elite Male	25	48	Lang Teh	3:01.84	2:39.03	5.07	38.19	
	Elite Male	26	47	Michael McLaughlin	2:50.05	2:43.26	4.23	42.42	
	Elite Male	27	21	Malcolm McManus	2:19.92			19.08	
	Elite Male	28	27	Nathan Parsons	2:26.98		7.06	26.14	
	Elite Male	29	36	Ethan Djordjev	2:35.52		8.54	34.68	bike culture sydney
		Did not start							
			7	Jake Newell					The Edge Cycles
			15	Peter Taferner					
			18	Luke Newcombe					Blackmens Bycicles



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES 2012



Round 2  
Del Rio Resort, Wisemans Ferry NSW  
22+23 June 2013

Category		Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
			49	Zac Green					Your Mum
<b>Elite Female</b>	Elite Female	1	101	Danielle Beecroft	2:33.65	2:32.06			
	Elite Female	2	103	Sarah Booth	2:54.96	2:48.16	16.10	16.10	Kona, RAAF, Mavic, Maxxis, Adidas, Fox, NS Dynamics, SRAM, Avid, ADCC
	Elite Female	3	104	Kellie Weinert	3:04.81	3:00.08	11.92	28.02	
	Elite Female	4	105	Vanessa Thompson	3:03.87	3:04.19	4.11	32.13	
	Elite Female	5	106	Philippa Rostan	3:47.16	3:05.95	1.76	33.89	ADCC
<b>Under 19 Male</b>	Under 19 Male	1	230	Matthew McCorkell	2:16.46	2:05.01			SCV IMPORTS, CYCLE CITY CANBERRA
	Under 19 Male	2	202	Ryan O'Linn	2:06.98	2:08.79	3.78	3.78	Bilt Bikes, TWE Wheels, Galvanize Clothing, Kali Protectives
	Under 19 Male	3	201	Joel Willis	2:14.30	2:09.58	0.79	4.57	Fox, Shimano, Lusty, Bikeminded
	Under 19 Male	4	207	David Maggs	2:14.73	2:10.78	1.20	5.77	Deubel Bicycles
	Under 19 Male	5	204	Jackson Frew	2:14.06	2:11.20	0.42	6.19	Onyabike Civic & Belconnen
	Under 19 Male	6	205	Connor Mackne	2:21.55	2:15.15	3.95	10.14	alltrack bicycles
	Under 19 Male	7	231	Daniel Mikic	4:12.73	2:15.88	0.73	10.87	Banshee Bikes, Singletracks
	Under 19 Male	8	209	Tim Kmetyk	2:20.82	2:19.07	3.19	14.06	
	Under 19 Male	9	211	Connor O'Dwyer	2:25.08	2:19.60	0.53	14.59	Keith Industries,
	Under 19 Male	10	208	Geoff Wilson	2:11.61	2:20.54	0.94	15.53	Boon Squad
	Under 19 Male	11	212	Jarrod Wynn	2:25.77	2:22.39	1.85	17.38	Avanti Cycles Wollongong, Keith Industries
	Under 19 Male	12	210	William Commens	2:32.29	2:28.16	5.77	23.15	SLAPPA industries
	Under 19 Male	13	213	Brandon Maxwell	2:36.72	2:29.72	1.56	24.71	Knolly Bikes, TWE Wheels
	Under 19 Male	14	232	Kurtis Grant	2:30.58	2:30.03	0.31	25.02	
	Under 19 Male	15	214	Connor Surgeoner	2:42.03	2:31.00	0.97	25.99	
	Under 19 Male	16=	215	Louie Van Der Hecht	2:45.64	2:31.28	0.28	26.27	SLAPPA industries
	Under 19 Male	16=	220	Jack Johnson	2:28.27	2:31.28	0.28	26.27	Kamameja DH
	Under 19 Male	18	223	Pat Hancock	2:26.49	2:36.75	5.47	31.74	Slappa industries , trek world racing , nema industries
	Under 19 Male	19	222	Thomas Steele-Mclaren	2:42.49	2:44.36	7.61	39.35	
	Under 19 Male	20	233	Nick McNay	4:00.90	2:44.40	0.04	39.39	
	Under 19 Male	21	221	Michael Hanrahan	2:38.03	2:45.98	1.58	40.97	SPECIALIZED TROY LEE DESIGNS FACTORY SYNDICATE, MONSTER ENERGY,#IAMMICKDAWG,pinkbike,(PAUL KING)
	Under 19 Male	22	234	Ben Staggs	3:01.67	2:52.85	6.87	47.84	



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES 2012



Round 2  
Del Rio Resort, Wisemans Ferry NSW  
22+23 June 2013

Category	Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors	
	Under 19 Male	23	225	Daniel McComb	2:49.62	2:54.30	1.45	49.29	
	Under 19 Male	24	203	Ben Dengate	2:11.28	2:55.62	1.32	50.61	Bilt Bikes
	Under 19 Male	25	224	Dan Dudley	2:58.70	2:56.93	1.31	51.92	
		Did not start							
			216	Reid Finney				Tucker and Fetus Productions, LKO Racing, Michael Green	
<b>Under 17 Male</b>	Under 17 Male	1	601	Alec Reid	2:13.84				
	Under 17 Male	2	602	Josh Lea	2:19.90		6.06	6.06	Yes Please
	Under 17 Male	3	614	Christopher Clark	2:25.97		6.07	12.13	
	Under 17 Male	4	617	Logan Quinn	2:26.17		0.20	12.33	
	Under 17 Male	5	603	Tim Black	2:27.18		1.01	13.34	Banshee Bikes, Ride 365, ESI Grips
	Under 17 Male	6	607	Luke Donnelly	2:27.27		0.09	13.43	
	Under 17 Male	7	604	Tom Millard	2:29.35		2.08	15.51	
	Under 17 Male	8	606	Callum Carson	2:30.60		1.25	16.76	Phantom Racing
	Under 17 Male	9	608	Kieran Osborne	2:34.12		3.52	20.28	
	Under 17 Male	10	699	Matt Staggs	2:34.31		0.19	20.47	
	Under 17 Male	11	605	Jack Parsons	2:36.12		1.81	22.28	
	Under 17 Male	12	609	Alex Oakes	2:37.67		1.55	23.83	Belrose Bikes
	Under 17 Male	13	618	Sam McNaughton	2:38.56		0.89	24.72	
	Under 17 Male	14	615	Tobias Kerr	2:39.79		1.23	25.95	
	Under 17 Male	15	627	Jacob Mossner	2:40.13		0.34	26.29	
	Under 17 Male	16	620	Josh Pollock	2:42.80		2.67	28.96	
	Under 17 Male	17	616	Jacob Ryan-McCormack	2:44.39		1.59	30.55	Galvanize Clothing
	Under 17 Male	18	639	Nicholas Meldrum	2:45.33		0.94	31.49	
	Under 17 Male	19	610	Joel Sheehan	2:46.13		0.80	32.29	
	Under 17 Male	20	619	Nicholas Hill	2:51.13		5.00	37.29	
	Under 17 Male	21	645	Ryan Plunkett	2:54.63		3.50	40.79	Pushys bike warehouse Canberra
	Under 17 Male	22	636	Chris Glenn	2:58.20		3.57	44.36	
	Under 17 Male	23	613	Oliver Taylor-Helme	3:03.72		5.52	49.88	
	Under 17 Male	24	626	Ben Porter	3:04.35		0.63	50.51	
	Under 17 Male	25	621	Louis Oliver	3:08.02		3.67	54.18	
	Under 17 Male	26	629	Nick Busmann	3:09.50		1.48	55.66	
	Under 17 Male	27	628	Rong Min	3:22.03		12.53	1:08.19	
	Under 17 Male	28	638	Keegan McGlynn	3:22.65		0.62	1:08.81	
		Did not start							



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES 2012



Round 2  
Del Rio Resort, Wisemans Ferry NSW  
22+23 June 2013

Category		Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
			622	Thomas Wooldridge					
<b>Junior Female</b>	Junior Female	1	951	Rachel Weinert	3:39.90				
	Junior Female	2	952	Charlotte Kerr	5:11.14		1:31.24	1:31.24	
<b>Junior Under 15 Male</b>	Junior Under 15 Male	1	801	Harry Parsons	2:27.84				Red Hub
	Junior Under 15 Male	2	802	Joshua Clark	2:39.05		11.21	11.21	
	Junior Under 15 Male	3	804	Patrick Butler	2:39.66		0.61	11.82	Liquid Planet, Kali, Rocky Trail
	Junior Under 15 Male	4	803	Matthew Dinham	2:45.79		6.13	17.95	
	Junior Under 15 Male	5	805	Sheldon George	2:53.53		7.74	25.69	
	Junior Under 15 Male	6	806	Mitchell Wynn	2:56.01		2.48	28.17	
	Junior Under 15 Male	7	808	Bogle Finlay	3:00.89		4.88	33.05	
	Junior Under 15 Male	8	811	Chris Palsler	3:06.97		6.08	39.13	
	Junior Under 15 Male	9	809	Riley Horsman	3:08.17		1.20	40.33	Sacred Ride. High country fitness
	Junior Under 15 Male	10	807	Troy Weinert	3:08.61		0.44	40.77	
	Junior Under 15 Male	11	813	Callum Natrass	3:19.22		10.61	51.38	
	Junior Under 15 Male	12	810	Riley Lowe	4:26.80		1:07.58	1:58.96	
		Did not finish							
			812	Max Beddow					
			816	Liam Mackne					alltrack bicycles
<b>Veteran Male 30-39</b>	Veteran Male 30-39	1	401	Daniel Seidel	2:20.17				
	Veteran Male 30-39	2	419	Jayson Robertson	2:27.70		7.53	7.53	
	Veteran Male 30-39	3	404	Mathieu Taris	2:31.42		3.72	11.25	
	Veteran Male 30-39	4	407	Simon Warren	2:32.58		1.16	12.41	
	Veteran Male 30-39	5	402	David Sharp	2:36.57		3.99	16.40	Belrose Bikes, Intense Australia
	Veteran Male 30-39	6	417	Mitchell Grady	2:36.85		0.28	16.68	
	Veteran Male 30-39	7	416	Jeremy Edwards	2:45.44		8.59	25.27	
	Veteran Male 30-39	8	409	Craig Lyons	2:46.40		0.96	26.23	
	Veteran Male 30-39	9	418	Gavin Cornwell	3:07.21		20.81	47.04	
		Did not start							
			405	Michael Rodokal					
			408	Marty Demasi					ABC BIKES CAMPBELLTOWN
			410	Andrew Alger					
<b>Master Female</b>	Master Female	1	122	Joanne Fox	3:04.85				



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES 2012



Round 2  
Del Rio Resort, Wisemans Ferry NSW  
22+23 June 2013

Category		Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors	
	Master Female	2	121	Coleen Boyes	3:09.54		4.69	4.69		
<b>Master Male 40-49</b>	Master Male 40-49	1	503	Darren Willis	2:29.64					
	Master Male 40-49	2	506	Wayne Froggatt	2:42.48		12.84	12.84	The Edge Cycles	
	Master Male 40-49	3	502	Stephen Andreasen	2:46.47		3.99	16.83		
	Master Male 40-49	4	513	Brad Thompson	2:57.03		10.56	27.39		
	Master Male 40-49	5	514	Trevor Shone	3:04.63		7.60	34.99	Ninetoos Racing	
	Master Male 40-49	6	507	Chris Collier	3:07.57		2.94	37.93		
	Master Male 40-49	7	512	Geoff Weinert	3:14.85		7.28	45.21		
	Master Male 40-49	8	511	Jak Rizzo	3:16.55		1.70	46.91		
	Master Male 40-49	9	505	Paul King	3:17.99		1.44	48.35		
		Did not start								
			504	Dave Grupe						
			515	Shane Middleton						
<b>Super Master Male 50-59</b>	Super Master Male 50-59	1	551	Michael Green	2:55.72				Three Fingers	
	Super Master Male 50-59	2	554	Phill Leslie	3:06.45		10.73	10.73		
	Super Master Male 50-59	3	553	Stephen Coles	3:23.61		17.16	27.89		
	Super Master Male 50-59	4	557	Stephen Humphries	3:28.13		4.52	32.41		
		Did not start								
				555	Steven Bullard					Bilt Bikes
			556	Giles Finney						
<b>Expert Male</b>	Expert Male	1	306	Nicolas Bohle	2:22.74				Boon squad	
	Expert Male	2	303	Andrew Whiteman	2:25.12		2.38	2.38	Boon Squad Racing, Giant Sydney	
	Expert Male	3	304	Luke Simpson	2:26.13		1.01	3.39		
	Expert Male	4	311	Ryan Hammond	2:27.04		0.91	4.30	Chipotle Grill	
	Expert Male	5	320	Brock Fenwick	2:29.30		2.26	6.56		
	Expert Male	6	310	Teejay Clark	2:29.41		0.11	6.67		
	Expert Male	7	305	Martin Seymour	2:36.15		6.74	13.41		
	Expert Male	8	312	Bromley Richards	2:38.27		2.12	15.53	99 Bikes	
	Expert Male	9	321	Andrew Gunns	2:39.95		1.68	17.21		
	Expert Male	10	325	Kaine McCarroll	2:43.55		3.60	20.81		
	Expert Male	11	319	Stuart Page	2:44.09		0.54	21.35		
	Expert Male	12	322	Stuart Cunneen	2:50.40		6.31	27.66		
	Expert Male	13	323	Luke Aguirre	2:53.41		3.01	30.67		



# REDASS NSW/ACT DOWNHILL STATE SERIES 2012

Round 2  
Del Rio Resort, Wisemans Ferry NSW  
22+23 June 2013



Category		Rank	Rider Number	Rider Name	Seeding	Final	Gap	Gap Leader	Sponsors
	Expert Male	14	313	Tim Threadgate	3:06.09		12.68	43.35	
	Expert Male	15	314	Ben Jamieson	3:08.07		1.98	45.33	Booners R Us, Shire GoPro, PN Films, joeahoyhoy, DJHammond
	Expert Male	16	315	Patrick Neville	3:21.50		13.43	58.76	Blonde Bikes, Specialized
<b>Expert Female</b>	Expert Female	1	902	Lana Masterson	4:46.72				
		Did not start							
			903	Clare Ly					
<b>Sport Male</b>	Sport Male	1	702	Peter Lawson	2:22.74				
	Sport Male	2	710	Lachlan Barclay	2:41.44		18.70	18.70	
	Sport Male	3	709	Tim Forsythe	2:44.81		3.37	22.07	
	Sport Male	4	707	Mark Hayward	2:55.86		11.05	33.12	ADCC
	Sport Male	5	705	Joel O'Reilly	3:08.67		12.81	45.93	
	Sport Male	6	703	Aaron Brewer	3:10.82		2.15	48.08	
	Sport Male	7	708	Daniel Goff	6:11.79		3:00.97	3:49.05	
		Did not start							
			711	Adam Freebody					

[www.rockytrailentertainment.com](http://www.rockytrailentertainment.com)